## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

	<u>:</u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u></u>	
		Name	Execution Date
Sandford C Peek J	r		11/16/2009
David P Peek			11/16/2009
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		
Name:	InvestmentSig	jnals, LLC	
Street Address:	13 Village Driv	ve	
City:	Atkinson		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPS	HIRE	
Postal Code:	03811		
Property		N	Imber
Property			Imber
Property Patent Number:		Nu 6343255	Imber
			Imber
Patent Number:		6343255	
Patent Number: Patent Number:	CE DATA	6343255 6675098	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	CE DATA (312)431	6343255 6675098	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (312)431	6343255 6675098 	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US J</i> 312-431 sme@fg	6343255 6675098 -3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US 1</i> 312-431- sme@fg ne: Steve Ev	6343255 6675098 3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com <i>r</i> ans	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US J</i> 312-431 sme@fg ne: Steve Ev 53 W. Ja	6343255 6675098 -3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com /ans ackson Blvd, Suite 652	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US J</i> 312-431 sme@fg ne: Steve Ev 53 W. Ja	6343255 6675098 3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com <i>r</i> ans	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US J</i> 312-431- sme@fg ne: Steve Ev 53 W. Ja Chicago	6343255 6675098 -3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com /ans ackson Blvd, Suite 652	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (312)431 <i>ill be sent via US J</i> 312-431 sme@fg ne: Steve Ev 53 W. Ja Chicago	6343255 6675098 I-3810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -3800 -law.com /ans ickson Blvd, Suite 652 , ILLINOIS 60604	

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by SANDFORD C. PEEK, JR a/k/a SANFORD C. PEEK and DAVID P. PEEK (hereafter, "ASSIGNORS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owner of all rights, title and interest in United States Patent Nos. 6,343,255 and 6,675,098, entitled (respectively), "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING WEATHER INFORMATION OVER THE INTERNET USING DATA SUPPLIED THROUGH THE INTERNET AND A WIRELESS CELLULAR DATA SYSTEM," and "CELLULAR WEATHER STATION AND COMPUTER SYSTEM USING THE PUBLIC CELLULAR DATA TELEPHONE SYSTEM AND INTERNET FOR CONTROLLING IRRIGATION AND METHOD OF USE," including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and foreign counterpart patent or applications (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, InvestmentSignals, LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and any future successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to collect damages for any past infringement of the Patent, and for a reasonable royalty for any use of 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) provisional rights, and for any other cause of action arising from ASSIGNORS' ownership of the Patent including any violation by others of any federal or state tort or antitrust or unfair competition taws, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use or benefit of its successors and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent above-mentioned, and that they have a full, unencumbered title to the Patent and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which title they warrants until said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand this <u>//</u> day of November, 2009.

Sandford C. Peek, Jr.

David P. Peek

Juil P. Leek

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0328

**RECORDED: 11/17/2009**